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Market Manipulator Given Suspended Jail Sentence
and Fined $200,000

A man was sentenced to four months' imprisonment, suspended for 18 months, and
fined $200,000 for manipulating the market.

The SFC has successfully prosecuted Mr Wong Kai Wing for creating afalse or
misleading appearance of active trading. The SFC alleged that Wong engaged in
different trading strategies designed to mislead the investors who might have been
considering buying or selling shares in Medtech Group Company Limited (now
Golden Resorts Group Limited), contrary to section 295 of the Securities and
Futures Ordinance. In particular, the SFC alleged that Wong sold Medtech shares
and then bought the same or a similar number of shares back at the same or a
higher price, serving no true economic purpose. In the SFC’ s view, they could only
be intended to give a misleading appearance of supply and demand for Medtech
shares.

The SFC also alleged Wong arranged his girlfriend to open accounts and through
her, effected additional manipulative transactions fixing false prices and buying
and selling his own shares.

The manipulating transactions, which occurred on 13 different days during the
period from 6 July to 30 July 2004, ramped the market price of Medtech and
inflated Medtech’s market capitalisation by more than $45 million.

Wong pleaded guilty today before Mr Joseph To Ho Shing, aMagistrate at Eastern
Magistracy to one charge of creating afalse or misleading appearance of active
trading. Besides the suspended jail sentence and the fine, Wong was also ordered to
pay the SFC’sinvestigation costs of $20,427.

Mr Mark Steward, SFC’ s Executive Director of Enforcement, said: “This result
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shows market manipulation is a serious offence and jail termswill be imposed in
appropriate cases.”
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